

No. _____

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

VICTOR ESQUIVEL,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit

**PETITION OF
DEFENDANT-PETITIONER VICTOR ESQUIVEL**

Matthew M. Robinson, Esq.
Robinson & Brandt, P.S.C.
629 Main Street, Suite B
Covington, Kentucky 41011
(859) 581-7777 voice
(859) 581-5777 facsimile
Attorneys for the Petitioner
assistant@robinsonbrandt.com

No. _____

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

VICTOR ESQUIVEL,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Questions Presented for Review	i
II.	Table of Contents	ii
III.	Table of Cited Authorities	iii
IV.	Opinions Below	1
V.	Statement of the Basis of Jurisdiction	1
VI.	Statement of Constitutional Provisions Involved.	1
VII.	Statement of the Case.....	2
VIII.	Statement of Facts.	6
IX.	Argument Addressing Reasons for Allowing the Writ.....	7
A.	Whether Esquivel's Right to Counsel Was Constructively Denied When, in the District Court, Esquivel Moved for a New Trial and Requested New Counsel Based on Ineffective Assistance of Counsel, but the Same Attorney Was Appointed to Represent Esquivel on Direct Appeal, and the Attorney Filed No-merit Brief Insuring the Convictions and Sentence Would Be Affirmed	8
B.	Whether Esquivel's Right to the Effective Assistance of Counsel Was Violated on Direct Appeal When Counsel Failed to Follow the Dictates of <i>Anders v. California</i> , Ignored Preserved Objections and Arguments, and Advocated Against Mr. Esquivel Receiving Relief.	14
X.	Conclusion	19
XI.	Certificate of Service.....	20

Appendix begins thereafter.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page #</i>
<i>Cases:</i>	
<u>Anders v. California</u> , 386 U.S. 738, 87 S. Ct. 1396 (1967).....	14, 15, 18
<u>Burdine v. Johnson</u> , 231 F.3d 950 (5 th Cir. 2000).....	10, 13
<u>Cuyler v. Sullivan</u> , 446 U.S. 335, 64 L. Ed. 2d 333, 100 S. Ct. 1708 (1980).....	11
<u>Douglas v. California</u> , 372 U.S. 353, 83 S.Ct. 814 (1963).....	14
<u>Evitts v. Lucey</u> , 469 U.S. 387, 83 L. Ed. 2d 821, 105 S. Ct. 830 (1985).....	14
<u>Foster v. Illinois</u> , 332 U.S. 134, 67 S. Ct. 1716 (1947).....	8
<u>Graves v. McEwen</u> , 731 F.3d 876 (9 th Cir. 2013).....	14, 15, 17
<u>In re Lott</u> , 424 F.3d 446 (6 th Cir. 2005).....	10
<u>In re Magwood</u> , 113 F.3d 1544 (11 th Cir. 1997).....	14
<u>Johnson v. Alabama</u> , 256 F.3d 1156 (11th Cir. 2001).....	10
<u>McCoy v. Court of Appeals</u> , 486 U.S. 429, 108 S. Ct. 1895 (1988).....	15, 17
<u>Mickens v. Taylor</u> , 535 U.S. 162, 152 L. Ed. 2d 291, 122 S. Ct. 1237 (2002).....	11
<u>Penson v. Ohio</u> , 488 U.S. 75, 109 S. Ct. 346 (1988).....	15, 17
<u>Perillo v. Johnson</u> , 205 F.3d 775 (5 th Cir. 2000).....	11
<u>Powell v. Alabama</u> , 287 U.S. 45, 53 S. Ct. 55, 77 L. Ed. 158 (1932).....	9
<u>Smith v. Robbins</u> , 528 U.S. 259, 120 S. Ct. 746, 145 L. Ed. 2d 756 (2000).....	14, 18
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052 (1984).....	9, 10, 13, 18
<u>Tucker v. Day</u> , 969 F.2d 155 (5 th Cir. 1992).....	9
<u>United States v. Cronic</u> 466 U.S. 648, 104 S. Ct. 2039 (1984).....	9, 10, 13, 18

<u>United States v. Infante</u> , 404 F.3d 376 (5 th Cir. 2005).....	11
<u>United States v. Mendoza Guizar</u> , 611 F.3d 1026 (9 th Cir. 2010).....	15, 16, 17
<u>United States v. Peak</u> , 992 F.2d 39 (4 th Cir. 1993).	18

Statutes:

U.S. Const. Amend. V.....	1
U.S. Const. Amend. VI.....	2, 8
18 U.S.C. § 1962(d).....	1
18 U.S.C. § 1959.	1
18 U.S.C. § 3742(a).....	1
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	1
28 U.S.C. § 1291.	1
S. Ct. R. 10(a).	7
